

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 257 Tuesday 7 December 2004 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

Mitcham-Frankston Project Act 2004

ORDER UNDER SECTION 61
FOR REVOCATION OF TEMPORARY
RESERVATION OF CROWN LAND

Order in Council

The Governor in Council, under section 61(2) of the **Mitcham–Frankston Project Act 2004** ("the Act"), and on the recommendation of the Minister for Transport, given in accordance with section 61(1) of that Act, revokes the Order in Council dated 30 November 2004 temporarily reserving the land specified in that Order for the purposes of the Project (as defined in section 4 of the Act).

Dated 7 December 2004 Responsible Minister: PETER BATCHELOR MP Minister for Transport

> DIANE CASEY Clerk of the Executive Council

Mitcham-Frankston Project Act 2004

ORDER IN COUNCIL

The Governor in Council, under section 10(1) of the Mitcham-Frankston Project Act 2004, on the recommendation of the Minister for Transport in accordance with section 10(1) of the Mitcham-Frankston Project Act 2004, declares ConnectEast Pty Limited (ACN 101 213 263) to be the Freeway Corporation in relation to all the provisions of the Mitcham-Frankston Project Act 2004, the Road Management Act 2004 and the regulations made under either of those Acts.

This Order takes effect on the day that it is published in the Government Gazette.

Dated 7 December 2004 Responsible Minister: PETER BATCHELOR MP Minister for Transport

> DIANE CASEY Clerk of the Executive Council

Mitcham-Frankston Project Act 2004

ORDER IN COUNCIL

The Governor in Council, under section 12(2) of the **Mitcham–Frankston Project Act 2004** (the "Act"), approves each of ConnectEast Nominee Company Pty Limited (ACN 108 736 992) as the Trustee of the ConnectEast Asset Trust, Thiess Pty Limited (ACN 87 010 221 486) and John Holland Pty Limited (ACN 004 282 268) for the purposes of section 12 of the Act.

Dated 7 December 2004 Responsible Minister: PETER BATCHELOR MP Minister for Transport

> DIANE CASEY Clerk of the Executive Council

SPECIAL

craftsmanpress



The Victoria Government Gazette is published by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2004

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

| How To Order | | |
|--------------|------------------------|--|
| | Mail Order | Craftsman Press Pty Ltd 125 Highbury Road Burwood 3125 DX – 32510 Burwood |
| V | Telephone | (03) 9926 1233 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9926 1292 |
| | email | gazette@craftpress.com.au |
| | Retail & Mail Sales | Information Victoria 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 |
| \sqrt{J} | Telephone | 1300 366 356 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9603 9920 |
| | Retail Sales | City Graphics Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 |
| V | Telephone | (03) 9600 0977 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9600 0989 |

Price Code A